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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 44 Men, 200m Medley Open
26-07-2015 - 10:25 SOMAGUE Results Prelim
Rec Nac Open 1:59.39 Diogo Filipe Carvalho FPN Barcelona (ESP) 31-07-2013
Rec Nac Inf B 2:22.36 Andre Vilas Ruivo DNMG Coimbra 23-06-2013
Rec Nac Inf A 2:16.63 Alexandre Lages Ribas EDV Lisboa 24-07-2011
Rec Nac Juv B 2:11.18 Joao Alexandre Vital FPN Serravalle (SMR) 30-06-2013
Rec Nac Juv A 2:08.11 Carlos Esteves Almeida CNA Lisboa 31-07-2004
Rec Nac Jun17 2:04.32 Carlos Esteves Almeida FPN Budapeste (HUN) 17-07-2005
Rec Nac Jun18 2:02.72 Gabriel Jose Lopes POR Baku (AZE) 24-06-2015
Rec Nac Sen 1:59.39 Diogo Filipe Carvalho FPN Barcelona (ESP) 31-07-2013

TAC-JuvBM Juv B: 2:26.36  /  TAC-JuvAM Juv A: 2:23.70  /  TAC-Jun17M Jun17: 2:19.71  /  TAC-Jun18M Jun18: 2:17.71  /  TAC-
SenM Sen: 2:16.38
Points: FINA 2015

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Alexis Manacas Santos 92 Sporting 2:07.80 +0,70 709
50m: 27.19 27.19 100m: 58.25 31.06 150m: 1:35.24 36.99 200m: 2:07.80 32.56

2. Luca Pfyffer 96 Limm 2:08.40 +0,73 699
50m: 27.72 27.72 100m: 1:01.73 34.01 150m: 1:37.86 36.13 200m: 2:08.40 30.54

3. Tomas Miguel Veloso 96 Nautico /Urgicentro-Sanfil 2:08.82 +0,64 693
50m: 27.73 27.73 100m: 1:00.42 32.69 150m: 1:38.26 37.84 200m: 2:08.82 30.56

4. Thomas Paine 94 Co Manch Aq 2:08.88 +0,68 692
50m: 27.17 27.17 100m: 1:00.13 32.96 150m: 1:38.06 37.93 200m: 2:08.88 30.82

5. Rui Filipe Vilar 91 Fluvial Portuense 2:09.19 +0,72 687
50m: 27.37 27.37 100m: 1:00.69 33.32 150m: 1:37.83 37.14 200m: 2:09.19 31.36

6. Taki Mrabet 89 Estrelas S.Joao de Brito 2:09.33 +0,73 684
50m: 27.23 27.23 100m: 1:00.31 33.08 150m: 1:37.96 37.65 200m: 2:09.33 31.37

7. Pedro Andre Santos 94 Alges 2:09.79 +0,70 677
50m: 27.13 27.13 100m: 1:00.45 33.32 150m: 1:37.96 37.51 200m: 2:09.79 31.83

8. Thomas Liess 95 Switzerland 2:10.64 +0,75 664
50m: 27.26 27.26 100m: 59.15 31.89 150m: 1:40.03 40.88 200m: 2:10.64 30.61

9. Bruno Miguel Ramos 97 Belenenses 2:10.91 +0,69 660
50m: 27.29 27.29 100m: 1:01.03 33.74 150m: 1:39.62 38.59 200m: 2:10.91 31.29

10. Guilherme Miguel Teixeira 97 Benfica 2:11.37 +0,68 653
50m: 27.49 27.49 100m: 1:02.61 35.12 150m: 1:40.66 38.05 200m: 2:11.37 30.71

11. Rory Mc Evoy 98 Munster Squad 2:11.38 +0,68 653
50m: 27.50 27.50 100m: 59.64 32.14 150m: 1:40.41 40.77 200m: 2:11.38 30.97

12. Joao Pedro Gil 97 Individual ANL 2:11.69 +0,64 648
50m: 28.81 28.81 100m: 1:03.02 34.21 150m: 1:42.20 39.18 200m: 2:11.69 29.49

13. Jose Ricardo Sousa 97 Lousada SXXI 2:12.26 +0,76 640
50m: 27.31 27.31 100m: 1:01.25 33.94 150m: 1:40.61 39.36 200m: 2:12.26 31.65

14. Jolann Bovey 96 Switzerland 2:12.45 +0,71 637
50m: 28.70 28.70 100m: 1:04.86 36.16 150m: 1:40.40 35.54 200m: 2:12.45 32.05

15. Pedro Barros Mendes 94 Academica de Coimbra 2:12.80 +0,76 632
50m: 28.39 28.39 100m: 1:02.11 33.72 150m: 1:41.64 39.53 200m: 2:12.80 31.16



Splash Meet Manager 11, 11.38429 Registered to Federacao Portuguesa De Natacao 03-08-2015 10:06 - Page 2

Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 44, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

16. Nuno Durao Pascoal 92 Galitos 2:12.97 +0,73 630
50m: 28.03 28.03 100m: 1:04.79 36.76 150m: 1:41.93 37.14 200m: 2:12.97 31.04

17. Jose Pedro Sampaio 98 Foca 2:12.99 +0,77 629
50m: 29.06 29.06 100m: 1:02.97 33.91 150m: 1:42.35 39.38 200m: 2:12.99 30.64

18. Andre Filipe Mendes 92 Nautico Abrantes 2:13.33 +0,68 625
50m: 27.83 27.83 100m: 1:03.08 35.25 150m: 1:42.52 39.44 200m: 2:13.33 30.81

Joao Pedro Braga 94 Naval Ponta Delgada 2:13.33 +0,76 625
50m: 29.27 29.27 100m: 1:03.65 34.38 150m: 1:42.08 38.43 200m: 2:13.33 31.25

20. Hugo Pon 98 Alges 2:13.39 +0,68 624
50m: 28.10 28.10 100m: 1:03.36 35.26 150m: 1:41.85 38.49 200m: 2:13.39 31.54

21. Joao Mota Correia 97 Alcobaca 2:13.85 +0,72 617
50m: 27.77 27.77 100m: 1:01.62 33.85 150m: 1:42.01 40.39 200m: 2:13.85 31.84

22. Miguel Monteiro Cruchinho 97 Sporting 2:13.86 +0,72 617
50m: 28.74 28.74 100m: 1:05.66 36.92 150m: 1:41.35 35.69 200m: 2:13.86 32.51

23. Cameron C Smith 92 Edinb Un SWP 2:13.96 +0,69 616
50m: 27.12 27.12 100m: 1:00.74 33.62 150m: 1:41.91 41.17 200m: 2:13.96 32.05

24. Joao Claudio Sousa 93 Aquatico Pacense 2:14.00 +0,65 615
50m: 28.72 28.72 100m: 1:05.30 36.58 150m: 1:42.79 37.49 200m: 2:14.00 31.21

25. Nuno Rafael Alves 90 Aquatico Pacense 2:14.42 +0,77 609
50m: 28.80 28.80 100m: 1:04.90 36.10 150m: 1:42.29 37.39 200m: 2:14.42 32.13

26. Pedro Miguel Silva 94 Colegio Monte Maior 2:14.88 +0,70 603
50m: 28.39 28.39 100m: 1:04.49 36.10 150m: 1:42.01 37.52 200m: 2:14.88 32.87

27. Joao Pedro Neves 96 Benfica 2:14.89 +0,81 603
50m: 27.93 27.93 100m: 1:02.00 34.07 150m: 1:41.30 39.30 200m: 2:14.89 33.59

28. Filipe Miguel Silveira 98 Belenenses 2:15.21 +0,69 599
50m: 28.61 28.61 100m: 1:02.29 33.68 150m: 1:43.55 41.26 200m: 2:15.21 31.66

29. Joao Francisco Lopes 98 Braga 2:15.23 +0,74 599
50m: 27.92 27.92 100m: 1:01.94 34.02 150m: 1:43.08 41.14 200m: 2:15.23 32.15

30. Joao Francisco Silva 97 Nautico Marinha Grande 2:15.48 +0,80 595
50m: 28.32 28.32 100m: 1:03.49 35.17 150m: 1:44.06 40.57 200m: 2:15.48 31.42

31. Andre Magalhaes Moura 98 Academico Viseu 2:15.60 +0,71 594
50m: 28.79 28.79 100m: 1:04.02 35.23 150m: 1:43.06 39.04 200m: 2:15.60 32.54

32. Mark Walsh 97 Munster Squad 2:15.70 +0,66 592
50m: 28.04 28.04 100m: 1:03.69 35.65 150m: 1:43.93 40.24 200m: 2:15.70 31.77

33. Andre Vilas Ruivo 00 Ba/Bomcar 2:16.50 +0,70 582
50m: 29.27 29.27 100m: 1:04.31 35.04 150m: 1:44.67 40.36 200m: 2:16.50 31.83

34. Andre Resende Pinheiro 97 Porto 2:16.54 +0,72 582
50m: 28.90 28.90 100m: 1:04.84 35.94 150m: 1:45.93 41.09 200m: 2:16.54 30.61
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 44, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

35. Antonio Fernandes Carrico 98 Pimpoes/Cimai 2:17.02 +0,78 575
50m: 30.07 30.07 100m: 1:07.05 36.98 150m: 1:46.00 38.95 200m: 2:17.02 31.02

36. Paulo Andre Silva 96 Vilacondense 2:17.03 +0,66 575
FTL

50m: 28.38 28.38 100m: 1:03.29 34.91 150m: 1:44.56 41.27 200m: 2:17.03 32.47

37. Afonso Ribeiro Bate 98 Alges 2:17.16 +0,67 574
50m: 29.21 29.21 100m: 1:05.74 36.53 150m: 1:45.54 39.80 200m: 2:17.16 31.62

38. Viktor Kot 98 Nautico Marinha Grande 2:17.84 +0,70 565
50m: 28.15 28.15 100m: 1:02.55 34.40 150m: 1:45.64 43.09 200m: 2:17.84 32.20

39. Antonio Fernando Pinto 99 Lousada SXXI 2:18.14 +0,73 562
50m: 28.55 28.55 100m: 1:05.47 36.92 150m: 1:46.93 41.46 200m: 2:18.14 31.21

40. Leonardo Peralta Reis 96 Benedita 2:18.26 +0,81 560
FTL

50m: 29.13 29.13 100m: 1:05.83 36.70 150m: 1:45.73 39.90 200m: 2:18.26 32.53

41. Jose Tomas Simeao 00 Laranjeiro 2:18.42 +0,80 558
50m: 29.55 29.55 100m: 1:05.61 36.06 150m: 1:46.81 41.20 200m: 2:18.42 31.61

42. Pedro Ferraz Silva 98 Aquatico Pacense 2:18.50 +0,68 557
50m: 27.94 27.94 100m: 1:03.01 35.07 150m: 1:44.49 41.48 200m: 2:18.50 34.01

43. Tomas Machado Vale 97 Viana Natacao 2:18.53 +0,72 557
FTL

50m: 28.09 28.09 100m: 1:01.31 33.22 150m: 1:44.42 43.11 200m: 2:18.53 34.11

44. Tiago Martim Alves 97 Desportiva de Viana 2:18.74 +0,76 554
FTL

50m: 28.52 28.52 100m: 1:05.10 36.58 150m: 1:45.51 40.41 200m: 2:18.74 33.23

45. Luis Filipe Soares 98 Colegio SMLamas 2:18.75 +0,84 554
50m: 29.37 29.37 100m: 1:05.64 36.27 150m: 1:46.36 40.72 200m: 2:18.75 32.39

46. Jorge Jesus Silva 00 Braga 2:18.81 +0,86 553
50m: 29.46 29.46 100m: 1:07.17 37.71 150m: 1:46.00 38.83 200m: 2:18.81 32.81

47. Afonso Meneses Sequeira 99 Naval do Funchal 2:18.95 +0,75 552
50m: 28.91 28.91 100m: 1:05.95 37.04 150m: 1:47.48 41.53 200m: 2:18.95 31.47

48. Matthew Rudolph 96 Co Manch Aq 2:19.14 +0,71 549
FTL

50m: 28.76 28.76 100m: 1:02.13 33.37 150m: 1:45.25 43.12 200m: 2:19.14 33.89

49. Miguel Goncalves Frade 00 Torres Novas 2:19.23 +0,76 548
50m: 31.10 31.10 100m: 1:06.23 35.13 150m: 1:47.04 40.81 200m: 2:19.23 32.19

50. Joao Miguel Ferreira 97 Individual ANNP 2:19.28 +0,74 548
FTL

50m: 28.38 28.38 100m: 1:05.28 36.90 150m: 1:46.57 41.29 200m: 2:19.28 32.71

51. Pedro Trindade Silva 98 Belenenses 2:19.31 +0,76 547
50m: 29.79 29.79 100m: 1:06.19 36.40 150m: 1:47.88 41.69 200m: 2:19.31 31.43
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 44, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

52. Diogo Leal Dantas 00 Sporting 2:19.44 +0,67 546
50m: 29.00 29.00 100m: 1:04.45 35.45 150m: 1:46.20 41.75 200m: 2:19.44 33.24

53. Joao Pedro Gomes 99 Miranda do Corvo 2:19.53 +0,72 545
50m: 29.64 29.64 100m: 1:04.55 34.91 150m: 1:47.35 42.80 200m: 2:19.53 32.18

54. Francisco Cortez Viterbo 99 Alges 2:19.59 +0,70 544
50m: 29.40 29.40 100m: 1:04.44 35.04 150m: 1:46.21 41.77 200m: 2:19.59 33.38

55. Alexandre Ferreira Amorim 99 Colegio SMLamas 2:19.66 +0,71 543
50m: 29.97 29.97 100m: 1:06.84 36.87 150m: 1:47.69 40.85 200m: 2:19.66 31.97

56. Luis Carlos Almeida 98 Aquatico Pacense 2:20.03 +0,84 539
FTL

50m: 29.62 29.62 100m: 1:07.12 37.50 150m: 1:49.03 41.91 200m: 2:20.03 31.00

57. Joao Magalhaes Nunes 99 Belenenses 2:20.23 +0,75 537
50m: 29.94 29.94 100m: 1:05.01 35.07 150m: 1:47.26 42.25 200m: 2:20.23 32.97

58. Mateus Ribeiro Carvalho 99 Famalicao 2:20.31 +0,70 536
50m: 28.67 28.67 100m: 1:05.19 36.52 150m: 1:48.64 43.45 200m: 2:20.31 31.67

59. Rui Jorge Matias 99 Vilacondense 2:20.60 +0,79 533
50m: 29.59 29.59 100m: 1:06.45 36.86 150m: 1:49.43 42.98 200m: 2:20.60 31.17

60. Humberto Fernandes Felgueiras98 Natacao de Valongo 2:20.89 +0,83 529
FTL

50m: 29.69 29.69 100m: 1:07.49 37.80 150m: 1:48.55 41.06 200m: 2:20.89 32.34

61. Gabriel Cruz Tocha 99 Natacao de Faro 2:21.46 +0,68 523
50m: 30.01 30.01 100m: 1:06.20 36.19 150m: 1:48.66 42.46 200m: 2:21.46 32.80

62. Sandro Emanuel Francisco 99 Vieirense 2:21.56 +0,62 522
50m: 29.11 29.11 100m: 1:04.26 35.15 150m: 1:48.75 44.49 200m: 2:21.56 32.81

63. Joao Vieira Camara 97 Sao Roque 2:21.57 +0,74 522
FTL

50m: 29.27 29.27 100m: 1:08.89 39.62 150m: 1:49.04 40.15 200m: 2:21.57 32.53

64. Jose Pedro Antunes 00 Galitos 2:21.67 +0,71 521
50m: 29.33 29.33 100m: 1:04.66 35.33 150m: 1:47.80 43.14 200m: 2:21.67 33.87

65. Francisco Xavier Tomas 00 Alcobaca 2:21.74 +0,75 520
50m: 31.50 31.50 100m: 1:07.08 35.58 150m: 1:48.07 40.99 200m: 2:21.74 33.67

66. Afonso Guilherme Jesus 00 Sporting 2:21.92 +0,70 518
50m: 29.64 29.64 100m: 1:07.62 37.98 150m: 1:48.29 40.67 200m: 2:21.92 33.63

67. Sebastiao Mendes Gomes 00 Pimpoes/Cimai 2:21.97 +0,78 517
50m: 29.98 29.98 100m: 1:07.57 37.59 150m: 1:51.24 43.67 200m: 2:21.97 30.73

68. Tiago Pastor Escada 99 Aminata 2:22.08 +0,75 516
50m: 31.18 31.18 100m: 1:07.30 36.12 150m: 1:49.10 41.80 200m: 2:22.08 32.98

69. Tomas Silva Coxixo 99 Palmela Desporto 2:22.38 +0,82 513
50m: 29.12 29.12 100m: 1:06.54 37.42 150m: 1:49.84 43.30 200m: 2:22.38 32.54
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 44, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

70. Daniel Silva Bessa 99 Aquatico Pacense 2:22.54 +0,82 511
50m: 30.86 30.86 100m: 1:07.56 36.70 150m: 1:49.74 42.18 200m: 2:22.54 32.80

71. Miguel Angelo Santos 00 Famalicao 2:22.55 +0,80 511
50m: 29.80 29.80 100m: 1:07.33 37.53 150m: 1:48.97 41.64 200m: 2:22.55 33.58

72. Nuno Rafael Silva 99 Colegio Monte Maior 2:22.65 +0,82 510
50m: 30.30 30.30 100m: 1:07.19 36.89 150m: 1:49.72 42.53 200m: 2:22.65 32.93

73. Joao Miguel Santana 00 Pimpoes/Cimai 2:22.73 +0,69 509
50m: 30.80 30.80 100m: 1:06.62 35.82 150m: 1:49.72 43.10 200m: 2:22.73 33.01

74. Miguel Ribeiro Bate 99 Alges 2:23.28 +0,76 503
50m: 29.71 29.71 100m: 1:05.49 35.78 150m: 1:50.88 45.39 200m: 2:23.28 32.40

75. Tiago Douwens Paula 99 Sporting 2:23.33 +0,79 503
50m: 30.92 30.92 100m: 1:07.79 36.87 150m: 1:50.44 42.65 200m: 2:23.33 32.89

76. David Dias Lima 00 Vilacondense 2:23.63 +0,76 500
50m: 29.02 29.02 100m: 1:06.29 37.27 150m: 1:50.61 44.32 200m: 2:23.63 33.02

77. Paulo Filipe Silva 98 Natacao da Maia 2:23.67 +0,69 499
FTL

50m: 28.63 28.63 100m: 1:04.08 35.45 150m: 1:48.04 43.96 200m: 2:23.67 35.63

78. Andre Tavares Grenho 99 Gesloures 2:23.72 +0,78 499
FTL

50m: 29.97 29.97 100m: 1:08.76 38.79 150m: 1:50.11 41.35 200m: 2:23.72 33.61

79. Joao Francisco Santos 99 Viana Natacao 2:23.77 +0,69 498
FTL

50m: 30.33 30.33 100m: 1:10.72 40.39 150m: 1:53.21 42.49 200m: 2:23.77 30.56

80. Bernardo Graca Rodrigues 99 Alges 2:23.87 +0,66 497
FTL

50m: 30.33 30.33 100m: 1:08.68 38.35 150m: 1:51.87 43.19 200m: 2:23.87 32.00

81. Alessandro Antunes Paolinelli99 Naval do Funchal 2:23.88 +0,75 497
FTL

50m: 30.09 30.09 100m: 1:09.83 39.74 150m: 1:51.61 41.78 200m: 2:23.88 32.27

82. Henrique Lourenco Ferreira 99 Colegio Vasco da Gama 2:24.09 +0,61 495
FTL

50m: 30.02 30.02 100m: 1:08.61 38.59 150m: 1:51.69 43.08 200m: 2:24.09 32.40

83. Pedro Ferraz Esteves 99 Belenenses 2:24.22 +0,64 493
FTL

50m: 30.86 30.86 100m: 1:08.39 37.53 150m: 1:50.72 42.33 200m: 2:24.22 33.50

84. Jose Pedro Lemos 99 Sport de Mirandela 2:24.24 +0,64 493
FTL

50m: 29.45 29.45 100m: 1:07.52 38.07 150m: 1:48.36 40.84 200m: 2:24.24 35.88
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 44, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

85. Eduardo Cardoso Lopes 99 Louletano / Loule Concelho 2:24.30 +0,80 493
FTL

50m: 30.16 30.16 100m: 1:06.50 36.34 150m: 1:50.67 44.17 200m: 2:24.30 33.63

Nuno Henrique Guimaraes 99 Natacao de Valongo 2:24.30 +0,68 493
FTL

50m: 30.46 30.46 100m: 1:07.22 36.76 150m: 1:50.47 43.25 200m: 2:24.30 33.83

87. Daniel Nogueira Catalao 00 Naval Amorense 2:24.38 +0,66 492
50m: 30.32 30.32 100m: 1:07.38 37.06 150m: 1:50.89 43.51 200m: 2:24.38 33.49

88. Andrei Iulian Zinca 00 Gafanha da Encarnacao 2:24.45 +0,71 491
50m: 30.94 30.94 100m: 1:06.59 35.65 150m: 1:50.66 44.07 200m: 2:24.45 33.79

89. Sebastiao Limbert Piedade 00 Alges 2:24.81 +0,76 487
50m: 30.93 30.93 100m: 1:09.04 38.11 150m: 1:52.44 43.40 200m: 2:24.81 32.37

90. Rodrigo Costa Teixeira 99 Laranjeiro 2:25.08 +0,76 485
FTL

50m: 30.20 30.20 100m: 1:07.32 37.12 150m: 1:51.24 43.92 200m: 2:25.08 33.84

91. Ricardo Alexandre Faia 00 Benfica 2:25.41 +0,72 481
50m: 29.92 29.92 100m: 1:07.37 37.45 150m: 1:51.62 44.25 200m: 2:25.41 33.79

92. Joao Aragao Barra 00 Portinado 2:25.46 +0,75 481
50m: 29.80 29.80 100m: 1:06.22 36.42 150m: 1:51.95 45.73 200m: 2:25.46 33.51

93. Daniel Pereira Silva 00 Famalicao 2:25.49 +0,80 481
50m: 30.50 30.50 100m: 1:09.91 39.41 150m: 1:52.40 42.49 200m: 2:25.49 33.09

94. Andre Lopes Silva 99 Vieirense 2:25.92 +0,71 476
FTL

50m: 30.55 30.55 100m: 1:06.97 36.42 150m: 1:52.82 45.85 200m: 2:25.92 33.10

95. Bernardo Jose Dionisio 99 Gualdim Pais 2:26.00 +0,71 476
FTL

50m: 31.15 31.15 100m: 1:10.88 39.73 150m: 1:52.57 41.69 200m: 2:26.00 33.43

Daniel Cipriano Pinto 00 Sporting 2:26.00 +0,71 476
50m: 29.28 29.28 100m: 1:05.56 36.28 150m: 1:49.64 44.08 200m: 2:26.00 36.36

97. Joao Tiago Rainho 00 Galitos 2:26.21 +0,85 474
50m: 31.43 31.43 100m: 1:11.66 40.23 150m: 1:52.89 41.23 200m: 2:26.21 33.32

98. Diogo Vicente Custoias 00 Benedita 2:26.34 +0,71 472
50m: 30.66 30.66 100m: 1:05.97 35.31 150m: 1:52.96 46.99 200m: 2:26.34 33.38

99. Henrique Santos Gomes 00 Naval do Funchal 2:26.47 +0,65 471
FTL

50m: 30.40 30.40 100m: 1:06.77 36.37 150m: 1:52.06 45.29 200m: 2:26.47 34.41

100. Filipe Miguel Santo 00 Sporting 2:26.58 +0,91 470
FTL

50m: 31.58 31.58 100m: 1:08.20 36.62 150m: 1:52.20 44.00 200m: 2:26.58 34.38
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 44, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

101. Tiago Andre Santos 00 Ba/Bomcar 2:26.86 +0,77 467
FTL

50m: 30.59 30.59 100m: 1:09.28 38.69 150m: 1:54.23 44.95 200m: 2:26.86 32.63

102. Bruno Pinto Domingues 00 Ba/Bomcar 2:27.84 +0,64 458
FTL

50m: 30.37 30.37 100m: 1:11.83 41.46 150m: 1:52.38 40.55 200m: 2:27.84 35.46

103. Joao Miguel Nunes 00 Aquatico Pacense 2:28.00 +0,88 457
FTL

50m: 31.03 31.03 100m: 1:09.49 38.46 150m: 1:54.16 44.67 200m: 2:28.00 33.84

104. Rui Alexandre Ramos 00 Porto 2:28.04 +0,79 456
FTL

50m: 29.26 29.26 100m: 1:07.05 37.79 150m: 1:52.60 45.55 200m: 2:28.04 35.44

105. Simao Correia Ricardo 00 Naval Setubalense 2:28.42 +0,83 453
FTL

50m: 31.10 31.10 100m: 1:13.63 42.53 150m: 1:53.91 40.28 200m: 2:28.42 34.51

106. Afonso Ribeiro Couto 99 Individual ANNP 2:28.65 +0,65 451
FTL

50m: 29.97 29.97 100m: 1:06.43 36.46 150m: 1:55.05 48.62 200m: 2:28.65 33.60

107. Francisco Jorge Rodrigues 99 Natacao de Braganca 2:30.04 +0,89 438
FTL

50m: 30.30 30.30 100m: 1:08.97 38.67 150m: 1:57.40 48.43 200m: 2:30.04 32.64

108. Diogo Andre Ribeiro 00 Tavira Natacao 2:30.35 +0,77 435
FTL

50m: 30.60 30.60 100m: 1:11.13 40.53 150m: 1:55.51 44.38 200m: 2:30.35 34.84

DSQ Miguel Duarte Nascimento 95 Portinado
103 - Não terminou prova na pista correcta - SW 10.3

DNS Joao Daniel Machado 99 Uniao Piedense
DNS Daniel Jose Duarte 00 Leixoes
DNS Hugo Gabriel Morais 00 Famalicao
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 44, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim

Event 44 Boys, 200m Medley Juvenis
26-07-2015 - 10:25 SOMAGUE Results Prelim
Rec Nac Open 1:59.39 Diogo Filipe Carvalho FPN Barcelona (ESP) 31-07-2013
Rec Nac Juv B 2:11.18 Joao Alexandre Vital FPN Serravalle (SMR) 30-06-2013
Rec Nac Juv A 2:08.11 Carlos Esteves Almeida CNA Lisboa 31-07-2004

TAC-JuvBM Juv B: 2:26.36  /  TAC-JuvAM Juv A: 2:23.70
Points: FINA 2015

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Andre Vilas Ruivo 00 Ba/Bomcar 2:16.50 +0,70 582
50m: 29.27 29.27 100m: 1:04.31 35.04 150m: 1:44.67 40.36 200m: 2:16.50 31.83

2. Antonio Fernando Pinto 99 Lousada SXXI 2:18.14 +0,73 562
50m: 28.55 28.55 100m: 1:05.47 36.92 150m: 1:46.93 41.46 200m: 2:18.14 31.21

3. Jose Tomas Simeao 00 Laranjeiro 2:18.42 +0,80 558
50m: 29.55 29.55 100m: 1:05.61 36.06 150m: 1:46.81 41.20 200m: 2:18.42 31.61

4. Jorge Jesus Silva 00 Braga 2:18.81 +0,86 553
50m: 29.46 29.46 100m: 1:07.17 37.71 150m: 1:46.00 38.83 200m: 2:18.81 32.81

5. Afonso Meneses Sequeira 99 Naval do Funchal 2:18.95 +0,75 552
50m: 28.91 28.91 100m: 1:05.95 37.04 150m: 1:47.48 41.53 200m: 2:18.95 31.47

6. Miguel Goncalves Frade 00 Torres Novas 2:19.23 +0,76 548
50m: 31.10 31.10 100m: 1:06.23 35.13 150m: 1:47.04 40.81 200m: 2:19.23 32.19

7. Diogo Leal Dantas 00 Sporting 2:19.44 +0,67 546
50m: 29.00 29.00 100m: 1:04.45 35.45 150m: 1:46.20 41.75 200m: 2:19.44 33.24

8. Joao Pedro Gomes 99 Miranda do Corvo 2:19.53 +0,72 545
50m: 29.64 29.64 100m: 1:04.55 34.91 150m: 1:47.35 42.80 200m: 2:19.53 32.18

9. Francisco Cortez Viterbo 99 Alges 2:19.59 +0,70 544
50m: 29.40 29.40 100m: 1:04.44 35.04 150m: 1:46.21 41.77 200m: 2:19.59 33.38

10. Alexandre Ferreira Amorim 99 Colegio SMLamas 2:19.66 +0,71 543
50m: 29.97 29.97 100m: 1:06.84 36.87 150m: 1:47.69 40.85 200m: 2:19.66 31.97

11. Joao Magalhaes Nunes 99 Belenenses 2:20.23 +0,75 537
50m: 29.94 29.94 100m: 1:05.01 35.07 150m: 1:47.26 42.25 200m: 2:20.23 32.97

12. Mateus Ribeiro Carvalho 99 Famalicao 2:20.31 +0,70 536
50m: 28.67 28.67 100m: 1:05.19 36.52 150m: 1:48.64 43.45 200m: 2:20.31 31.67

13. Rui Jorge Matias 99 Vilacondense 2:20.60 +0,79 533
50m: 29.59 29.59 100m: 1:06.45 36.86 150m: 1:49.43 42.98 200m: 2:20.60 31.17

14. Gabriel Cruz Tocha 99 Natacao de Faro 2:21.46 +0,68 523
50m: 30.01 30.01 100m: 1:06.20 36.19 150m: 1:48.66 42.46 200m: 2:21.46 32.80

15. Sandro Emanuel Francisco 99 Vieirense 2:21.56 +0,62 522
50m: 29.11 29.11 100m: 1:04.26 35.15 150m: 1:48.75 44.49 200m: 2:21.56 32.81

16. Jose Pedro Antunes 00 Galitos 2:21.67 +0,71 521
50m: 29.33 29.33 100m: 1:04.66 35.33 150m: 1:47.80 43.14 200m: 2:21.67 33.87
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 44, Boys, 200m Medley, Prelim, Juvenis

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

17. Francisco Xavier Tomas 00 Alcobaca 2:21.74 +0,75 520
50m: 31.50 31.50 100m: 1:07.08 35.58 150m: 1:48.07 40.99 200m: 2:21.74 33.67

18. Afonso Guilherme Jesus 00 Sporting 2:21.92 +0,70 518
50m: 29.64 29.64 100m: 1:07.62 37.98 150m: 1:48.29 40.67 200m: 2:21.92 33.63

19. Sebastiao Mendes Gomes 00 Pimpoes/Cimai 2:21.97 +0,78 517
50m: 29.98 29.98 100m: 1:07.57 37.59 150m: 1:51.24 43.67 200m: 2:21.97 30.73

20. Tiago Pastor Escada 99 Aminata 2:22.08 +0,75 516
50m: 31.18 31.18 100m: 1:07.30 36.12 150m: 1:49.10 41.80 200m: 2:22.08 32.98

21. Tomas Silva Coxixo 99 Palmela Desporto 2:22.38 +0,82 513
50m: 29.12 29.12 100m: 1:06.54 37.42 150m: 1:49.84 43.30 200m: 2:22.38 32.54

22. Daniel Silva Bessa 99 Aquatico Pacense 2:22.54 +0,82 511
50m: 30.86 30.86 100m: 1:07.56 36.70 150m: 1:49.74 42.18 200m: 2:22.54 32.80

23. Miguel Angelo Santos 00 Famalicao 2:22.55 +0,80 511
50m: 29.80 29.80 100m: 1:07.33 37.53 150m: 1:48.97 41.64 200m: 2:22.55 33.58

24. Nuno Rafael Silva 99 Colegio Monte Maior 2:22.65 +0,82 510
50m: 30.30 30.30 100m: 1:07.19 36.89 150m: 1:49.72 42.53 200m: 2:22.65 32.93

25. Joao Miguel Santana 00 Pimpoes/Cimai 2:22.73 +0,69 509
50m: 30.80 30.80 100m: 1:06.62 35.82 150m: 1:49.72 43.10 200m: 2:22.73 33.01

26. Miguel Ribeiro Bate 99 Alges 2:23.28 +0,76 503
50m: 29.71 29.71 100m: 1:05.49 35.78 150m: 1:50.88 45.39 200m: 2:23.28 32.40

27. Tiago Douwens Paula 99 Sporting 2:23.33 +0,79 503
50m: 30.92 30.92 100m: 1:07.79 36.87 150m: 1:50.44 42.65 200m: 2:23.33 32.89

28. David Dias Lima 00 Vilacondense 2:23.63 +0,76 500
50m: 29.02 29.02 100m: 1:06.29 37.27 150m: 1:50.61 44.32 200m: 2:23.63 33.02

29. Andre Tavares Grenho 99 Gesloures 2:23.72 +0,78 499
FTL

50m: 29.97 29.97 100m: 1:08.76 38.79 150m: 1:50.11 41.35 200m: 2:23.72 33.61

30. Joao Francisco Santos 99 Viana Natacao 2:23.77 +0,69 498
FTL

50m: 30.33 30.33 100m: 1:10.72 40.39 150m: 1:53.21 42.49 200m: 2:23.77 30.56

31. Bernardo Graca Rodrigues 99 Alges 2:23.87 +0,66 497
FTL

50m: 30.33 30.33 100m: 1:08.68 38.35 150m: 1:51.87 43.19 200m: 2:23.87 32.00

32. Alessandro Antunes Paolinelli99 Naval do Funchal 2:23.88 +0,75 497
FTL

50m: 30.09 30.09 100m: 1:09.83 39.74 150m: 1:51.61 41.78 200m: 2:23.88 32.27

33. Henrique Lourenco Ferreira 99 Colegio Vasco da Gama 2:24.09 +0,61 495
FTL

50m: 30.02 30.02 100m: 1:08.61 38.59 150m: 1:51.69 43.08 200m: 2:24.09 32.40
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 44, Boys, 200m Medley, Prelim, Juvenis

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

34. Pedro Ferraz Esteves 99 Belenenses 2:24.22 +0,64 493
FTL

50m: 30.86 30.86 100m: 1:08.39 37.53 150m: 1:50.72 42.33 200m: 2:24.22 33.50

35. Jose Pedro Lemos 99 Sport de Mirandela 2:24.24 +0,64 493
FTL

50m: 29.45 29.45 100m: 1:07.52 38.07 150m: 1:48.36 40.84 200m: 2:24.24 35.88

36. Eduardo Cardoso Lopes 99 Louletano / Loule Concelho 2:24.30 +0,80 493
FTL

50m: 30.16 30.16 100m: 1:06.50 36.34 150m: 1:50.67 44.17 200m: 2:24.30 33.63

Nuno Henrique Guimaraes 99 Natacao de Valongo 2:24.30 +0,68 493
FTL

50m: 30.46 30.46 100m: 1:07.22 36.76 150m: 1:50.47 43.25 200m: 2:24.30 33.83

38. Daniel Nogueira Catalao 00 Naval Amorense 2:24.38 +0,66 492
50m: 30.32 30.32 100m: 1:07.38 37.06 150m: 1:50.89 43.51 200m: 2:24.38 33.49

39. Andrei Iulian Zinca 00 Gafanha da Encarnacao 2:24.45 +0,71 491
50m: 30.94 30.94 100m: 1:06.59 35.65 150m: 1:50.66 44.07 200m: 2:24.45 33.79

40. Sebastiao Limbert Piedade 00 Alges 2:24.81 +0,76 487
50m: 30.93 30.93 100m: 1:09.04 38.11 150m: 1:52.44 43.40 200m: 2:24.81 32.37

41. Rodrigo Costa Teixeira 99 Laranjeiro 2:25.08 +0,76 485
FTL

50m: 30.20 30.20 100m: 1:07.32 37.12 150m: 1:51.24 43.92 200m: 2:25.08 33.84

42. Ricardo Alexandre Faia 00 Benfica 2:25.41 +0,72 481
50m: 29.92 29.92 100m: 1:07.37 37.45 150m: 1:51.62 44.25 200m: 2:25.41 33.79

43. Joao Aragao Barra 00 Portinado 2:25.46 +0,75 481
50m: 29.80 29.80 100m: 1:06.22 36.42 150m: 1:51.95 45.73 200m: 2:25.46 33.51

44. Daniel Pereira Silva 00 Famalicao 2:25.49 +0,80 481
50m: 30.50 30.50 100m: 1:09.91 39.41 150m: 1:52.40 42.49 200m: 2:25.49 33.09

45. Andre Lopes Silva 99 Vieirense 2:25.92 +0,71 476
FTL

50m: 30.55 30.55 100m: 1:06.97 36.42 150m: 1:52.82 45.85 200m: 2:25.92 33.10

46. Bernardo Jose Dionisio 99 Gualdim Pais 2:26.00 +0,71 476
FTL

50m: 31.15 31.15 100m: 1:10.88 39.73 150m: 1:52.57 41.69 200m: 2:26.00 33.43

Daniel Cipriano Pinto 00 Sporting 2:26.00 +0,71 476
50m: 29.28 29.28 100m: 1:05.56 36.28 150m: 1:49.64 44.08 200m: 2:26.00 36.36

48. Joao Tiago Rainho 00 Galitos 2:26.21 +0,85 474
50m: 31.43 31.43 100m: 1:11.66 40.23 150m: 1:52.89 41.23 200m: 2:26.21 33.32

49. Diogo Vicente Custoias 00 Benedita 2:26.34 +0,71 472
50m: 30.66 30.66 100m: 1:05.97 35.31 150m: 1:52.96 46.99 200m: 2:26.34 33.38
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 44, Boys, 200m Medley, Prelim, Juvenis

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

50. Henrique Santos Gomes 00 Naval do Funchal 2:26.47 +0,65 471
FTL

50m: 30.40 30.40 100m: 1:06.77 36.37 150m: 1:52.06 45.29 200m: 2:26.47 34.41

51. Filipe Miguel Santo 00 Sporting 2:26.58 +0,91 470
FTL

50m: 31.58 31.58 100m: 1:08.20 36.62 150m: 1:52.20 44.00 200m: 2:26.58 34.38

52. Tiago Andre Santos 00 Ba/Bomcar 2:26.86 +0,77 467
FTL

50m: 30.59 30.59 100m: 1:09.28 38.69 150m: 1:54.23 44.95 200m: 2:26.86 32.63

53. Bruno Pinto Domingues 00 Ba/Bomcar 2:27.84 +0,64 458
FTL

50m: 30.37 30.37 100m: 1:11.83 41.46 150m: 1:52.38 40.55 200m: 2:27.84 35.46

54. Joao Miguel Nunes 00 Aquatico Pacense 2:28.00 +0,88 457
FTL

50m: 31.03 31.03 100m: 1:09.49 38.46 150m: 1:54.16 44.67 200m: 2:28.00 33.84

55. Rui Alexandre Ramos 00 Porto 2:28.04 +0,79 456
FTL

50m: 29.26 29.26 100m: 1:07.05 37.79 150m: 1:52.60 45.55 200m: 2:28.04 35.44

56. Simao Correia Ricardo 00 Naval Setubalense 2:28.42 +0,83 453
FTL

50m: 31.10 31.10 100m: 1:13.63 42.53 150m: 1:53.91 40.28 200m: 2:28.42 34.51

57. Afonso Ribeiro Couto 99 Individual ANNP 2:28.65 +0,65 451
FTL

50m: 29.97 29.97 100m: 1:06.43 36.46 150m: 1:55.05 48.62 200m: 2:28.65 33.60

58. Francisco Jorge Rodrigues 99 Natacao de Braganca 2:30.04 +0,89 438
FTL

50m: 30.30 30.30 100m: 1:08.97 38.67 150m: 1:57.40 48.43 200m: 2:30.04 32.64

59. Diogo Andre Ribeiro 00 Tavira Natacao 2:30.35 +0,77 435
FTL

50m: 30.60 30.60 100m: 1:11.13 40.53 150m: 1:55.51 44.38 200m: 2:30.35 34.84

DNS Joao Daniel Machado 99 Uniao Piedense
DNS Daniel Jose Duarte 00 Leixoes
DNS Hugo Gabriel Morais 00 Famalicao
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 44, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim

Event 44 Men, 200m Medley Absolutos
26-07-2015 - 10:25 SOMAGUE Results Prelim
Rec Nac Open 1:59.39 Diogo Filipe Carvalho FPN Barcelona (ESP) 31-07-2013
Rec Nac Jun17 2:04.32 Carlos Esteves Almeida FPN Budapeste (HUN) 17-07-2005
Rec Nac Jun18 2:02.72 Gabriel Jose Lopes POR Baku (AZE) 24-06-2015
Rec Nac Sen 1:59.39 Diogo Filipe Carvalho FPN Barcelona (ESP) 31-07-2013

TAC-Jun17M Jun17: 2:19.71  /  TAC-Jun18M Jun18: 2:17.71  /  TAC-SenM Sen: 2:16.38
Points: FINA 2015

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Alexis Manacas Santos 92 Sporting 2:07.80 +0,70 709
50m: 27.19 27.19 100m: 58.25 31.06 150m: 1:35.24 36.99 200m: 2:07.80 32.56

2. Tomas Miguel Veloso 96 Nautico /Urgicentro-Sanfil 2:08.82 +0,64 693
50m: 27.73 27.73 100m: 1:00.42 32.69 150m: 1:38.26 37.84 200m: 2:08.82 30.56

3. Rui Filipe Vilar 91 Fluvial Portuense 2:09.19 +0,72 687
50m: 27.37 27.37 100m: 1:00.69 33.32 150m: 1:37.83 37.14 200m: 2:09.19 31.36

4. Pedro Andre Santos 94 Alges 2:09.79 +0,70 677
50m: 27.13 27.13 100m: 1:00.45 33.32 150m: 1:37.96 37.51 200m: 2:09.79 31.83

5. Bruno Miguel Ramos 97 Belenenses 2:10.91 +0,69 660
50m: 27.29 27.29 100m: 1:01.03 33.74 150m: 1:39.62 38.59 200m: 2:10.91 31.29

6. Guilherme Miguel Teixeira 97 Benfica 2:11.37 +0,68 653
50m: 27.49 27.49 100m: 1:02.61 35.12 150m: 1:40.66 38.05 200m: 2:11.37 30.71

7. Joao Pedro Gil 97 Individual ANL 2:11.69 +0,64 648
50m: 28.81 28.81 100m: 1:03.02 34.21 150m: 1:42.20 39.18 200m: 2:11.69 29.49

8. Jose Ricardo Sousa 97 Lousada SXXI 2:12.26 +0,76 640
50m: 27.31 27.31 100m: 1:01.25 33.94 150m: 1:40.61 39.36 200m: 2:12.26 31.65

9. Pedro Barros Mendes 94 Academica de Coimbra 2:12.80 +0,76 632
50m: 28.39 28.39 100m: 1:02.11 33.72 150m: 1:41.64 39.53 200m: 2:12.80 31.16

10. Nuno Durao Pascoal 92 Galitos 2:12.97 +0,73 630
50m: 28.03 28.03 100m: 1:04.79 36.76 150m: 1:41.93 37.14 200m: 2:12.97 31.04

11. Jose Pedro Sampaio 98 Foca 2:12.99 +0,77 629
50m: 29.06 29.06 100m: 1:02.97 33.91 150m: 1:42.35 39.38 200m: 2:12.99 30.64

12. Andre Filipe Mendes 92 Nautico Abrantes 2:13.33 +0,68 625
50m: 27.83 27.83 100m: 1:03.08 35.25 150m: 1:42.52 39.44 200m: 2:13.33 30.81

Joao Pedro Braga 94 Naval Ponta Delgada 2:13.33 +0,76 625
50m: 29.27 29.27 100m: 1:03.65 34.38 150m: 1:42.08 38.43 200m: 2:13.33 31.25

14. Hugo Pon 98 Alges 2:13.39 +0,68 624
50m: 28.10 28.10 100m: 1:03.36 35.26 150m: 1:41.85 38.49 200m: 2:13.39 31.54

15. Joao Mota Correia 97 Alcobaca 2:13.85 +0,72 617
50m: 27.77 27.77 100m: 1:01.62 33.85 150m: 1:42.01 40.39 200m: 2:13.85 31.84

16. Miguel Monteiro Cruchinho 97 Sporting 2:13.86 +0,72 617
50m: 28.74 28.74 100m: 1:05.66 36.92 150m: 1:41.35 35.69 200m: 2:13.86 32.51



Splash Meet Manager 11, 11.38429 Registered to Federacao Portuguesa De Natacao 03-08-2015 10:06 - Page 13

Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 44, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim, Absolutos

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

17. Joao Claudio Sousa 93 Aquatico Pacense 2:14.00 +0,65 615
50m: 28.72 28.72 100m: 1:05.30 36.58 150m: 1:42.79 37.49 200m: 2:14.00 31.21

18. Nuno Rafael Alves 90 Aquatico Pacense 2:14.42 +0,77 609
50m: 28.80 28.80 100m: 1:04.90 36.10 150m: 1:42.29 37.39 200m: 2:14.42 32.13

19. Pedro Miguel Silva 94 Colegio Monte Maior 2:14.88 +0,70 603
50m: 28.39 28.39 100m: 1:04.49 36.10 150m: 1:42.01 37.52 200m: 2:14.88 32.87

20. Joao Pedro Neves 96 Benfica 2:14.89 +0,81 603
50m: 27.93 27.93 100m: 1:02.00 34.07 150m: 1:41.30 39.30 200m: 2:14.89 33.59

21. Filipe Miguel Silveira 98 Belenenses 2:15.21 +0,69 599
50m: 28.61 28.61 100m: 1:02.29 33.68 150m: 1:43.55 41.26 200m: 2:15.21 31.66

22. Joao Francisco Lopes 98 Braga 2:15.23 +0,74 599
50m: 27.92 27.92 100m: 1:01.94 34.02 150m: 1:43.08 41.14 200m: 2:15.23 32.15

23. Joao Francisco Silva 97 Nautico Marinha Grande 2:15.48 +0,80 595
50m: 28.32 28.32 100m: 1:03.49 35.17 150m: 1:44.06 40.57 200m: 2:15.48 31.42

24. Andre Magalhaes Moura 98 Academico Viseu 2:15.60 +0,71 594
50m: 28.79 28.79 100m: 1:04.02 35.23 150m: 1:43.06 39.04 200m: 2:15.60 32.54

25. Andre Resende Pinheiro 97 Porto 2:16.54 +0,72 582
50m: 28.90 28.90 100m: 1:04.84 35.94 150m: 1:45.93 41.09 200m: 2:16.54 30.61

26. Antonio Fernandes Carrico 98 Pimpoes/Cimai 2:17.02 +0,78 575
50m: 30.07 30.07 100m: 1:07.05 36.98 150m: 1:46.00 38.95 200m: 2:17.02 31.02

27. Paulo Andre Silva 96 Vilacondense 2:17.03 +0,66 575
FTL

50m: 28.38 28.38 100m: 1:03.29 34.91 150m: 1:44.56 41.27 200m: 2:17.03 32.47

28. Afonso Ribeiro Bate 98 Alges 2:17.16 +0,67 574
50m: 29.21 29.21 100m: 1:05.74 36.53 150m: 1:45.54 39.80 200m: 2:17.16 31.62

29. Viktor Kot 98 Nautico Marinha Grande 2:17.84 +0,70 565
50m: 28.15 28.15 100m: 1:02.55 34.40 150m: 1:45.64 43.09 200m: 2:17.84 32.20

30. Leonardo Peralta Reis 96 Benedita 2:18.26 +0,81 560
FTL

50m: 29.13 29.13 100m: 1:05.83 36.70 150m: 1:45.73 39.90 200m: 2:18.26 32.53

31. Pedro Ferraz Silva 98 Aquatico Pacense 2:18.50 +0,68 557
50m: 27.94 27.94 100m: 1:03.01 35.07 150m: 1:44.49 41.48 200m: 2:18.50 34.01

32. Tomas Machado Vale 97 Viana Natacao 2:18.53 +0,72 557
FTL

50m: 28.09 28.09 100m: 1:01.31 33.22 150m: 1:44.42 43.11 200m: 2:18.53 34.11

33. Tiago Martim Alves 97 Desportiva de Viana 2:18.74 +0,76 554
FTL

50m: 28.52 28.52 100m: 1:05.10 36.58 150m: 1:45.51 40.41 200m: 2:18.74 33.23

34. Luis Filipe Soares 98 Colegio SMLamas 2:18.75 +0,84 554
50m: 29.37 29.37 100m: 1:05.64 36.27 150m: 1:46.36 40.72 200m: 2:18.75 32.39
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 44, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim, Absolutos

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

35. Joao Miguel Ferreira 97 Individual ANNP 2:19.28 +0,74 548
FTL

50m: 28.38 28.38 100m: 1:05.28 36.90 150m: 1:46.57 41.29 200m: 2:19.28 32.71

36. Pedro Trindade Silva 98 Belenenses 2:19.31 +0,76 547
50m: 29.79 29.79 100m: 1:06.19 36.40 150m: 1:47.88 41.69 200m: 2:19.31 31.43

37. Luis Carlos Almeida 98 Aquatico Pacense 2:20.03 +0,84 539
FTL

50m: 29.62 29.62 100m: 1:07.12 37.50 150m: 1:49.03 41.91 200m: 2:20.03 31.00

38. Humberto Fernandes Felgueiras98 Natacao de Valongo 2:20.89 +0,83 529
FTL

50m: 29.69 29.69 100m: 1:07.49 37.80 150m: 1:48.55 41.06 200m: 2:20.89 32.34

39. Joao Vieira Camara 97 Sao Roque 2:21.57 +0,74 522
FTL

50m: 29.27 29.27 100m: 1:08.89 39.62 150m: 1:49.04 40.15 200m: 2:21.57 32.53

40. Paulo Filipe Silva 98 Natacao da Maia 2:23.67 +0,69 499
FTL

50m: 28.63 28.63 100m: 1:04.08 35.45 150m: 1:48.04 43.96 200m: 2:23.67 35.63

DSQ Miguel Duarte Nascimento 95 Portinado
103 - Não terminou prova na pista correcta - SW 10.3

Event 44 Men, 200m Medley Seniores
26-07-2015 - 10:25 SOMAGUE Results Prelim
Rec Nac Open 1:59.39 Diogo Filipe Carvalho FPN Barcelona (ESP) 31-07-2013
Rec Nac Sen 1:59.39 Diogo Filipe Carvalho FPN Barcelona (ESP) 31-07-2013

TAC-SenM : 2:16.38
Points: FINA 2015

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Alexis Manacas Santos 92 Sporting 2:07.80 +0,70 709
50m: 27.19 27.19 100m: 58.25 31.06 150m: 1:35.24 36.99 200m: 2:07.80 32.56

2. Tomas Miguel Veloso 96 Nautico /Urgicentro-Sanfil 2:08.82 +0,64 693
50m: 27.73 27.73 100m: 1:00.42 32.69 150m: 1:38.26 37.84 200m: 2:08.82 30.56

3. Rui Filipe Vilar 91 Fluvial Portuense 2:09.19 +0,72 687
50m: 27.37 27.37 100m: 1:00.69 33.32 150m: 1:37.83 37.14 200m: 2:09.19 31.36

4. Pedro Andre Santos 94 Alges 2:09.79 +0,70 677
50m: 27.13 27.13 100m: 1:00.45 33.32 150m: 1:37.96 37.51 200m: 2:09.79 31.83

5. Pedro Barros Mendes 94 Academica de Coimbra 2:12.80 +0,76 632
50m: 28.39 28.39 100m: 1:02.11 33.72 150m: 1:41.64 39.53 200m: 2:12.80 31.16

6. Nuno Durao Pascoal 92 Galitos 2:12.97 +0,73 630
50m: 28.03 28.03 100m: 1:04.79 36.76 150m: 1:41.93 37.14 200m: 2:12.97 31.04

7. Andre Filipe Mendes 92 Nautico Abrantes 2:13.33 +0,68 625
50m: 27.83 27.83 100m: 1:03.08 35.25 150m: 1:42.52 39.44 200m: 2:13.33 30.81
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 44, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim, Seniores

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

7. Joao Pedro Braga 94 Naval Ponta Delgada 2:13.33 +0,76 625
50m: 29.27 29.27 100m: 1:03.65 34.38 150m: 1:42.08 38.43 200m: 2:13.33 31.25

9. Joao Claudio Sousa 93 Aquatico Pacense 2:14.00 +0,65 615
50m: 28.72 28.72 100m: 1:05.30 36.58 150m: 1:42.79 37.49 200m: 2:14.00 31.21

10. Nuno Rafael Alves 90 Aquatico Pacense 2:14.42 +0,77 609
50m: 28.80 28.80 100m: 1:04.90 36.10 150m: 1:42.29 37.39 200m: 2:14.42 32.13

11. Pedro Miguel Silva 94 Colegio Monte Maior 2:14.88 +0,70 603
50m: 28.39 28.39 100m: 1:04.49 36.10 150m: 1:42.01 37.52 200m: 2:14.88 32.87

12. Joao Pedro Neves 96 Benfica 2:14.89 +0,81 603
50m: 27.93 27.93 100m: 1:02.00 34.07 150m: 1:41.30 39.30 200m: 2:14.89 33.59

13. Paulo Andre Silva 96 Vilacondense 2:17.03 +0,66 575
FTL

50m: 28.38 28.38 100m: 1:03.29 34.91 150m: 1:44.56 41.27 200m: 2:17.03 32.47

14. Leonardo Peralta Reis 96 Benedita 2:18.26 +0,81 560
FTL

50m: 29.13 29.13 100m: 1:05.83 36.70 150m: 1:45.73 39.90 200m: 2:18.26 32.53

DSQ Miguel Duarte Nascimento 95 Portinado
103 - Não terminou prova na pista correcta - SW 10.3

Event 44 Boys, 200m Medley Junior 18
26-07-2015 - 10:25 SOMAGUE Results Prelim
Rec Nac Open 1:59.39 Diogo Filipe Carvalho FPN Barcelona (ESP) 31-07-2013
Rec Nac Jun18 2:02.72 Gabriel Jose Lopes POR Baku (AZE) 24-06-2015

TAC-Jun18M : 2:17.71
Points: FINA 2015

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Bruno Miguel Ramos 97 Belenenses 2:10.91 +0,69 660
50m: 27.29 27.29 100m: 1:01.03 33.74 150m: 1:39.62 38.59 200m: 2:10.91 31.29

2. Guilherme Miguel Teixeira 97 Benfica 2:11.37 +0,68 653
50m: 27.49 27.49 100m: 1:02.61 35.12 150m: 1:40.66 38.05 200m: 2:11.37 30.71

3. Joao Pedro Gil 97 Individual ANL 2:11.69 +0,64 648
50m: 28.81 28.81 100m: 1:03.02 34.21 150m: 1:42.20 39.18 200m: 2:11.69 29.49

4. Jose Ricardo Sousa 97 Lousada SXXI 2:12.26 +0,76 640
50m: 27.31 27.31 100m: 1:01.25 33.94 150m: 1:40.61 39.36 200m: 2:12.26 31.65

5. Joao Mota Correia 97 Alcobaca 2:13.85 +0,72 617
50m: 27.77 27.77 100m: 1:01.62 33.85 150m: 1:42.01 40.39 200m: 2:13.85 31.84

6. Miguel Monteiro Cruchinho 97 Sporting 2:13.86 +0,72 617
50m: 28.74 28.74 100m: 1:05.66 36.92 150m: 1:41.35 35.69 200m: 2:13.86 32.51

7. Joao Francisco Silva 97 Nautico Marinha Grande 2:15.48 +0,80 595
50m: 28.32 28.32 100m: 1:03.49 35.17 150m: 1:44.06 40.57 200m: 2:15.48 31.42
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 44, Boys, 200m Medley, Prelim, Junior 18

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

8. Andre Resende Pinheiro 97 Porto 2:16.54 +0,72 582
50m: 28.90 28.90 100m: 1:04.84 35.94 150m: 1:45.93 41.09 200m: 2:16.54 30.61

9. Tomas Machado Vale 97 Viana Natacao 2:18.53 +0,72 557
FTL

50m: 28.09 28.09 100m: 1:01.31 33.22 150m: 1:44.42 43.11 200m: 2:18.53 34.11

10. Tiago Martim Alves 97 Desportiva de Viana 2:18.74 +0,76 554
FTL

50m: 28.52 28.52 100m: 1:05.10 36.58 150m: 1:45.51 40.41 200m: 2:18.74 33.23

11. Joao Miguel Ferreira 97 Individual ANNP 2:19.28 +0,74 548
FTL

50m: 28.38 28.38 100m: 1:05.28 36.90 150m: 1:46.57 41.29 200m: 2:19.28 32.71

12. Joao Vieira Camara 97 Sao Roque 2:21.57 +0,74 522
FTL

50m: 29.27 29.27 100m: 1:08.89 39.62 150m: 1:49.04 40.15 200m: 2:21.57 32.53

Event 44 Boys, 200m Medley Junior 17
26-07-2015 - 10:25 SOMAGUE Results Prelim
Rec Nac Open 1:59.39 Diogo Filipe Carvalho FPN Barcelona (ESP) 31-07-2013
Rec Nac Jun17 2:04.32 Carlos Esteves Almeida FPN Budapeste (HUN) 17-07-2005

TAC-Jun17M : 2:19.71
Points: FINA 2015

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Jose Pedro Sampaio 98 Foca 2:12.99 +0,77 629
50m: 29.06 29.06 100m: 1:02.97 33.91 150m: 1:42.35 39.38 200m: 2:12.99 30.64

2. Hugo Pon 98 Alges 2:13.39 +0,68 624
50m: 28.10 28.10 100m: 1:03.36 35.26 150m: 1:41.85 38.49 200m: 2:13.39 31.54

3. Filipe Miguel Silveira 98 Belenenses 2:15.21 +0,69 599
50m: 28.61 28.61 100m: 1:02.29 33.68 150m: 1:43.55 41.26 200m: 2:15.21 31.66

4. Joao Francisco Lopes 98 Braga 2:15.23 +0,74 599
50m: 27.92 27.92 100m: 1:01.94 34.02 150m: 1:43.08 41.14 200m: 2:15.23 32.15

5. Andre Magalhaes Moura 98 Academico Viseu 2:15.60 +0,71 594
50m: 28.79 28.79 100m: 1:04.02 35.23 150m: 1:43.06 39.04 200m: 2:15.60 32.54

6. Antonio Fernandes Carrico 98 Pimpoes/Cimai 2:17.02 +0,78 575
50m: 30.07 30.07 100m: 1:07.05 36.98 150m: 1:46.00 38.95 200m: 2:17.02 31.02

7. Afonso Ribeiro Bate 98 Alges 2:17.16 +0,67 574
50m: 29.21 29.21 100m: 1:05.74 36.53 150m: 1:45.54 39.80 200m: 2:17.16 31.62

8. Viktor Kot 98 Nautico Marinha Grande 2:17.84 +0,70 565
50m: 28.15 28.15 100m: 1:02.55 34.40 150m: 1:45.64 43.09 200m: 2:17.84 32.20

9. Pedro Ferraz Silva 98 Aquatico Pacense 2:18.50 +0,68 557
50m: 27.94 27.94 100m: 1:03.01 35.07 150m: 1:44.49 41.48 200m: 2:18.50 34.01
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 44, Boys, 200m Medley, Prelim, Junior 17

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

10. Luis Filipe Soares 98 Colegio SMLamas 2:18.75 +0,84 554
50m: 29.37 29.37 100m: 1:05.64 36.27 150m: 1:46.36 40.72 200m: 2:18.75 32.39

11. Pedro Trindade Silva 98 Belenenses 2:19.31 +0,76 547
50m: 29.79 29.79 100m: 1:06.19 36.40 150m: 1:47.88 41.69 200m: 2:19.31 31.43

12. Luis Carlos Almeida 98 Aquatico Pacense 2:20.03 +0,84 539
FTL

50m: 29.62 29.62 100m: 1:07.12 37.50 150m: 1:49.03 41.91 200m: 2:20.03 31.00

13. Humberto Fernandes Felgueiras98 Natacao de Valongo 2:20.89 +0,83 529
FTL

50m: 29.69 29.69 100m: 1:07.49 37.80 150m: 1:48.55 41.06 200m: 2:20.89 32.34

14. Paulo Filipe Silva 98 Natacao da Maia 2:23.67 +0,69 499
FTL

50m: 28.63 28.63 100m: 1:04.08 35.45 150m: 1:48.04 43.96 200m: 2:23.67 35.63

Event 44 Boys, 200m Medley Juvenis A
26-07-2015 - 10:25 SOMAGUE Results Prelim
Rec Nac Open 1:59.39 Diogo Filipe Carvalho FPN Barcelona (ESP) 31-07-2013
Rec Nac Juv A 2:08.11 Carlos Esteves Almeida CNA Lisboa 31-07-2004

TAC-JuvAM : 2:23.70
Points: FINA 2015

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Antonio Fernando Pinto 99 Lousada SXXI 2:18.14 +0,73 562
50m: 28.55 28.55 100m: 1:05.47 36.92 150m: 1:46.93 41.46 200m: 2:18.14 31.21

2. Afonso Meneses Sequeira 99 Naval do Funchal 2:18.95 +0,75 552
50m: 28.91 28.91 100m: 1:05.95 37.04 150m: 1:47.48 41.53 200m: 2:18.95 31.47

3. Joao Pedro Gomes 99 Miranda do Corvo 2:19.53 +0,72 545
50m: 29.64 29.64 100m: 1:04.55 34.91 150m: 1:47.35 42.80 200m: 2:19.53 32.18

4. Francisco Cortez Viterbo 99 Alges 2:19.59 +0,70 544
50m: 29.40 29.40 100m: 1:04.44 35.04 150m: 1:46.21 41.77 200m: 2:19.59 33.38

5. Alexandre Ferreira Amorim 99 Colegio SMLamas 2:19.66 +0,71 543
50m: 29.97 29.97 100m: 1:06.84 36.87 150m: 1:47.69 40.85 200m: 2:19.66 31.97

6. Joao Magalhaes Nunes 99 Belenenses 2:20.23 +0,75 537
50m: 29.94 29.94 100m: 1:05.01 35.07 150m: 1:47.26 42.25 200m: 2:20.23 32.97

7. Mateus Ribeiro Carvalho 99 Famalicao 2:20.31 +0,70 536
50m: 28.67 28.67 100m: 1:05.19 36.52 150m: 1:48.64 43.45 200m: 2:20.31 31.67

8. Rui Jorge Matias 99 Vilacondense 2:20.60 +0,79 533
50m: 29.59 29.59 100m: 1:06.45 36.86 150m: 1:49.43 42.98 200m: 2:20.60 31.17

9. Gabriel Cruz Tocha 99 Natacao de Faro 2:21.46 +0,68 523
50m: 30.01 30.01 100m: 1:06.20 36.19 150m: 1:48.66 42.46 200m: 2:21.46 32.80
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 44, Boys, 200m Medley, Prelim, Juvenis A

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

10. Sandro Emanuel Francisco 99 Vieirense 2:21.56 +0,62 522
50m: 29.11 29.11 100m: 1:04.26 35.15 150m: 1:48.75 44.49 200m: 2:21.56 32.81

11. Tiago Pastor Escada 99 Aminata 2:22.08 +0,75 516
50m: 31.18 31.18 100m: 1:07.30 36.12 150m: 1:49.10 41.80 200m: 2:22.08 32.98

12. Tomas Silva Coxixo 99 Palmela Desporto 2:22.38 +0,82 513
50m: 29.12 29.12 100m: 1:06.54 37.42 150m: 1:49.84 43.30 200m: 2:22.38 32.54

13. Daniel Silva Bessa 99 Aquatico Pacense 2:22.54 +0,82 511
50m: 30.86 30.86 100m: 1:07.56 36.70 150m: 1:49.74 42.18 200m: 2:22.54 32.80

14. Nuno Rafael Silva 99 Colegio Monte Maior 2:22.65 +0,82 510
50m: 30.30 30.30 100m: 1:07.19 36.89 150m: 1:49.72 42.53 200m: 2:22.65 32.93

15. Miguel Ribeiro Bate 99 Alges 2:23.28 +0,76 503
50m: 29.71 29.71 100m: 1:05.49 35.78 150m: 1:50.88 45.39 200m: 2:23.28 32.40

16. Tiago Douwens Paula 99 Sporting 2:23.33 +0,79 503
50m: 30.92 30.92 100m: 1:07.79 36.87 150m: 1:50.44 42.65 200m: 2:23.33 32.89

17. Andre Tavares Grenho 99 Gesloures 2:23.72 +0,78 499
FTL

50m: 29.97 29.97 100m: 1:08.76 38.79 150m: 1:50.11 41.35 200m: 2:23.72 33.61

18. Joao Francisco Santos 99 Viana Natacao 2:23.77 +0,69 498
FTL

50m: 30.33 30.33 100m: 1:10.72 40.39 150m: 1:53.21 42.49 200m: 2:23.77 30.56

19. Bernardo Graca Rodrigues 99 Alges 2:23.87 +0,66 497
FTL

50m: 30.33 30.33 100m: 1:08.68 38.35 150m: 1:51.87 43.19 200m: 2:23.87 32.00

20. Alessandro Antunes Paolinelli99 Naval do Funchal 2:23.88 +0,75 497
FTL

50m: 30.09 30.09 100m: 1:09.83 39.74 150m: 1:51.61 41.78 200m: 2:23.88 32.27

21. Henrique Lourenco Ferreira 99 Colegio Vasco da Gama 2:24.09 +0,61 495
FTL

50m: 30.02 30.02 100m: 1:08.61 38.59 150m: 1:51.69 43.08 200m: 2:24.09 32.40

22. Pedro Ferraz Esteves 99 Belenenses 2:24.22 +0,64 493
FTL

50m: 30.86 30.86 100m: 1:08.39 37.53 150m: 1:50.72 42.33 200m: 2:24.22 33.50

23. Jose Pedro Lemos 99 Sport de Mirandela 2:24.24 +0,64 493
FTL

50m: 29.45 29.45 100m: 1:07.52 38.07 150m: 1:48.36 40.84 200m: 2:24.24 35.88

24. Eduardo Cardoso Lopes 99 Louletano / Loule Concelho 2:24.30 +0,80 493
FTL

50m: 30.16 30.16 100m: 1:06.50 36.34 150m: 1:50.67 44.17 200m: 2:24.30 33.63
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 44, Boys, 200m Medley, Prelim, Juvenis A

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

24. Nuno Henrique Guimaraes 99 Natacao de Valongo 2:24.30 +0,68 493
FTL

50m: 30.46 30.46 100m: 1:07.22 36.76 150m: 1:50.47 43.25 200m: 2:24.30 33.83

26. Rodrigo Costa Teixeira 99 Laranjeiro 2:25.08 +0,76 485
FTL

50m: 30.20 30.20 100m: 1:07.32 37.12 150m: 1:51.24 43.92 200m: 2:25.08 33.84

27. Andre Lopes Silva 99 Vieirense 2:25.92 +0,71 476
FTL

50m: 30.55 30.55 100m: 1:06.97 36.42 150m: 1:52.82 45.85 200m: 2:25.92 33.10

28. Bernardo Jose Dionisio 99 Gualdim Pais 2:26.00 +0,71 476
FTL

50m: 31.15 31.15 100m: 1:10.88 39.73 150m: 1:52.57 41.69 200m: 2:26.00 33.43

29. Afonso Ribeiro Couto 99 Individual ANNP 2:28.65 +0,65 451
FTL

50m: 29.97 29.97 100m: 1:06.43 36.46 150m: 1:55.05 48.62 200m: 2:28.65 33.60

30. Francisco Jorge Rodrigues 99 Natacao de Braganca 2:30.04 +0,89 438
FTL

50m: 30.30 30.30 100m: 1:08.97 38.67 150m: 1:57.40 48.43 200m: 2:30.04 32.64

DNS Joao Daniel Machado 99 Uniao Piedense

Event 44 Boys, 200m Medley Juvenis B
26-07-2015 - 10:25 SOMAGUE Results Prelim
Rec Nac Open 1:59.39 Diogo Filipe Carvalho FPN Barcelona (ESP) 31-07-2013
Rec Nac Juv B 2:11.18 Joao Alexandre Vital FPN Serravalle (SMR) 30-06-2013

TAC-JuvBM : 2:26.36
Points: FINA 2015

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Andre Vilas Ruivo 00 Ba/Bomcar 2:16.50 +0,70 582
50m: 29.27 29.27 100m: 1:04.31 35.04 150m: 1:44.67 40.36 200m: 2:16.50 31.83

2. Jose Tomas Simeao 00 Laranjeiro 2:18.42 +0,80 558
50m: 29.55 29.55 100m: 1:05.61 36.06 150m: 1:46.81 41.20 200m: 2:18.42 31.61

3. Jorge Jesus Silva 00 Braga 2:18.81 +0,86 553
50m: 29.46 29.46 100m: 1:07.17 37.71 150m: 1:46.00 38.83 200m: 2:18.81 32.81

4. Miguel Goncalves Frade 00 Torres Novas 2:19.23 +0,76 548
50m: 31.10 31.10 100m: 1:06.23 35.13 150m: 1:47.04 40.81 200m: 2:19.23 32.19

5. Diogo Leal Dantas 00 Sporting 2:19.44 +0,67 546
50m: 29.00 29.00 100m: 1:04.45 35.45 150m: 1:46.20 41.75 200m: 2:19.44 33.24

6. Jose Pedro Antunes 00 Galitos 2:21.67 +0,71 521
50m: 29.33 29.33 100m: 1:04.66 35.33 150m: 1:47.80 43.14 200m: 2:21.67 33.87

7. Francisco Xavier Tomas 00 Alcobaca 2:21.74 +0,75 520
50m: 31.50 31.50 100m: 1:07.08 35.58 150m: 1:48.07 40.99 200m: 2:21.74 33.67
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 44, Boys, 200m Medley, Prelim, Juvenis B

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

8. Afonso Guilherme Jesus 00 Sporting 2:21.92 +0,70 518
50m: 29.64 29.64 100m: 1:07.62 37.98 150m: 1:48.29 40.67 200m: 2:21.92 33.63

9. Sebastiao Mendes Gomes 00 Pimpoes/Cimai 2:21.97 +0,78 517
50m: 29.98 29.98 100m: 1:07.57 37.59 150m: 1:51.24 43.67 200m: 2:21.97 30.73

10. Miguel Angelo Santos 00 Famalicao 2:22.55 +0,80 511
50m: 29.80 29.80 100m: 1:07.33 37.53 150m: 1:48.97 41.64 200m: 2:22.55 33.58

11. Joao Miguel Santana 00 Pimpoes/Cimai 2:22.73 +0,69 509
50m: 30.80 30.80 100m: 1:06.62 35.82 150m: 1:49.72 43.10 200m: 2:22.73 33.01

12. David Dias Lima 00 Vilacondense 2:23.63 +0,76 500
50m: 29.02 29.02 100m: 1:06.29 37.27 150m: 1:50.61 44.32 200m: 2:23.63 33.02

13. Daniel Nogueira Catalao 00 Naval Amorense 2:24.38 +0,66 492
50m: 30.32 30.32 100m: 1:07.38 37.06 150m: 1:50.89 43.51 200m: 2:24.38 33.49

14. Andrei Iulian Zinca 00 Gafanha da Encarnacao 2:24.45 +0,71 491
50m: 30.94 30.94 100m: 1:06.59 35.65 150m: 1:50.66 44.07 200m: 2:24.45 33.79

15. Sebastiao Limbert Piedade 00 Alges 2:24.81 +0,76 487
50m: 30.93 30.93 100m: 1:09.04 38.11 150m: 1:52.44 43.40 200m: 2:24.81 32.37

16. Ricardo Alexandre Faia 00 Benfica 2:25.41 +0,72 481
50m: 29.92 29.92 100m: 1:07.37 37.45 150m: 1:51.62 44.25 200m: 2:25.41 33.79

17. Joao Aragao Barra 00 Portinado 2:25.46 +0,75 481
50m: 29.80 29.80 100m: 1:06.22 36.42 150m: 1:51.95 45.73 200m: 2:25.46 33.51

18. Daniel Pereira Silva 00 Famalicao 2:25.49 +0,80 481
50m: 30.50 30.50 100m: 1:09.91 39.41 150m: 1:52.40 42.49 200m: 2:25.49 33.09

19. Daniel Cipriano Pinto 00 Sporting 2:26.00 +0,71 476
50m: 29.28 29.28 100m: 1:05.56 36.28 150m: 1:49.64 44.08 200m: 2:26.00 36.36

20. Joao Tiago Rainho 00 Galitos 2:26.21 +0,85 474
50m: 31.43 31.43 100m: 1:11.66 40.23 150m: 1:52.89 41.23 200m: 2:26.21 33.32

21. Diogo Vicente Custoias 00 Benedita 2:26.34 +0,71 472
50m: 30.66 30.66 100m: 1:05.97 35.31 150m: 1:52.96 46.99 200m: 2:26.34 33.38

22. Henrique Santos Gomes 00 Naval do Funchal 2:26.47 +0,65 471
FTL

50m: 30.40 30.40 100m: 1:06.77 36.37 150m: 1:52.06 45.29 200m: 2:26.47 34.41

23. Filipe Miguel Santo 00 Sporting 2:26.58 +0,91 470
FTL

50m: 31.58 31.58 100m: 1:08.20 36.62 150m: 1:52.20 44.00 200m: 2:26.58 34.38

24. Tiago Andre Santos 00 Ba/Bomcar 2:26.86 +0,77 467
FTL

50m: 30.59 30.59 100m: 1:09.28 38.69 150m: 1:54.23 44.95 200m: 2:26.86 32.63

25. Bruno Pinto Domingues 00 Ba/Bomcar 2:27.84 +0,64 458
FTL

50m: 30.37 30.37 100m: 1:11.83 41.46 150m: 1:52.38 40.55 200m: 2:27.84 35.46
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 44, Boys, 200m Medley, Prelim, Juvenis B

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

26. Joao Miguel Nunes 00 Aquatico Pacense 2:28.00 +0,88 457
FTL

50m: 31.03 31.03 100m: 1:09.49 38.46 150m: 1:54.16 44.67 200m: 2:28.00 33.84

27. Rui Alexandre Ramos 00 Porto 2:28.04 +0,79 456
FTL

50m: 29.26 29.26 100m: 1:07.05 37.79 150m: 1:52.60 45.55 200m: 2:28.04 35.44

28. Simao Correia Ricardo 00 Naval Setubalense 2:28.42 +0,83 453
FTL

50m: 31.10 31.10 100m: 1:13.63 42.53 150m: 1:53.91 40.28 200m: 2:28.42 34.51

29. Diogo Andre Ribeiro 00 Tavira Natacao 2:30.35 +0,77 435
FTL

50m: 30.60 30.60 100m: 1:11.13 40.53 150m: 1:55.51 44.38 200m: 2:30.35 34.84

DNS Daniel Jose Duarte 00 Leixoes
DNS Hugo Gabriel Morais 00 Famalicao


